
 

 

Course Name: The Exegetes  

Code: MIQO110 

Course Objective: To acquaint students with: 

• The Biographies of the scholars that latter day exegetes quote in their books of tafsir  

Learning Outcome: Upon completing this course students will:  

• Have clarity on who and why certain scholars are often quoted in the field of Qur’anic Tafsir  

Course Book:  

• An Approach to Qur’anic Sciences by Mufti Taqi Usmani 

Lesson Plan:  

 
Date 

 
Lesson 

 
Wednesday January 17, 2024 

 
 Biography of ‘Abdullah ibn ‘Abbas  

 
Wednesday January 24, 2024 

 
 Biography of ‘Abdullah ibn Masʿūd  

 
Wednesday January 31, 2024 

 
 Biography of ‘Ali ibn Abu Talib  
 Biography of Ubayy ibn Ka’b  

 
Wednesday February 7, 2024 

 
 Biography of Mujahid  
 Biography of Sa’eed ibn Jubayr  

  
 Biography of ‘Ikrimah  



Wednesday February 14, 2024  Biography of Ta’us  

 
Wednesday February 21, 2024 

 
 Biography of ‘Ata ibn Abu Rabah  
 Biography of Sa’eed ibn al-Musayyib  

 
Wednesday February 28, 2024 

 
 Biography of Muhammad ibn Sirin  
 Biography of Zayd ibn Aslam  

 
Wednesday March 6, 2024 

 
 Biography of ‘Urwah ibn Zubayr  
 Biography of Hasan al-Basri  

 
Wednesday April 17, 2024 

 
 Biography of Qatadah  
 Biography of ‘Alqamah  

 
 

Wednesday April 24, 2024 
 

 Biography of Aswad  
 Biography of Nafi’  

 
 

Wednesday May 1, 2024 
 

 Biography of Sha’bi  
 Biography of Dahhak  

 

Note: Dates are subject to change with prior notice. Exam date will be decided upon the completion of 
the course.    

  


